Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2023.09.04

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
		Mr. S.W.M.T.L. Hulangamuwa	
		Mr. K.A.N.P. Kandanarachchi	
		Mrs. G.C.I. de Silva	
		Mr. H.V.D.I. Abewickrama	
		Mr. D.A.R.K Ranasinghe	
		Mr. H.M. Premachandra	
		Mr. W.K.S. Sisira Kumara	
		Mrs. V.M.S.P. Thilakarathna	
PSC/APP/03/21/03/2022	Confirmation	Mr. R. Gunarathna	Ministry Of Mass Media
		Mr. V. Vivekanandalingam	
		Mrs. S.A.J. Priyadarshani	
		Mr.G. Wimalasuriya	
		Mr. K.P. Somaweera	
•		Mr. M.H.M. Aslaam	
		Mr. M.S. Fernando	
		Mr. T.M.D. Ekanayake	
		Mr. N.V. Nawalage	
PSC/APP/17/5/25/2022	Acting appointment	Mr. K.C.S.Fernando	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/8/3/32/2019	Recruitment to the Grade III of Sri Lanka Inland Revenue Service (Open Stream 2019) - Approval for the Board of Interview	Open Candidates	Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National Policies

Mrs. R.D.S.S. Wijesekara Mrs. N.M.G.D.N. Menike Mrs. P.V.R. Premalatha Mr. H.G.N. Sumanathilake Mrs. T.M.S. Mahindika Mr. R.P.S. Shantha Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana				
Mrs. N.M.G.D.N. Menike Mrs. P.V.R. Premalatha Mr. H.G.N. Sumanathilake Mrs. T.M.S. Mahindika Mr. R.P.S. Shantha Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana			Mr. N. Ravichandran	
Mrs. P.V.R. Premalatha Mr. H.G.N. Sumanathilake Mrs. T.M.S. Mahindika Mr. R.P.S. Shantha Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana			_	
Mr. H.G.N. Sumanathilake Mrs. T.M.S. Mahindika Mr. R.P.S. Shantha Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana				
Mrs. T.M.S. Mahindika Mr. R.P.S. Shantha Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana			Mrs. P.V.R. Premalatha	
Mr. R.P.S. Shantha Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana			Mr. H.G.N. Sumanathilake	
Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana			Mrs. T.M.S. Mahindika	
			Mr. R.P.S. Shantha	
Mrs. K.H. Wijayawickrama			Mrs. D.P. Abegunawardhana	
			Mrs. K.H. Wijayawickrama	
Mrs. E. P. K. Malkanthi			Mrs. E. P. K. Malkanthi	
Mrs. W.H. Dinusha			Mrs. W.H. Dinusha	
Mrs. V. Indrakala			Mrs. V. Indrakala	
Mrs. V. wadiwalagan			Mrs. V. wadiwalagan	
Mr. G.M. Kishantha				
Mrs. G.N. Rasanji			Mrs. G.N. Rasanji	
Mrs. T.U. Palihawadana			Mrs. T.U. Palihawadana	
PSC/APP/15/5/2022 Acting appointment Mrs. T.P.P.J. Nimalika Ministry of Agriculture	PSC/APP/15/5/5/2022	Acting appointment	Mrs. T.P.P.J. Nimalika	Ministry of Agriculture
Mr. S.L. Ikbal			Mr. S.L. Ikbal	
Mr. A.C. Rifaz			Mr. A.C. Rifaz	
Mr. M.S.M. Minhajkan			Mr. M.S.M. Minhajkan	
Mr. M.H.M. Sabri			Mr. M.H.M. Sabri	
Mrs. I.U. Thennakoon			Mrs. I.U. Thennakoon	
Mrs. A.N. Liyanage			Mrs. A.N. Liyanage	
Mr. D.I.E. Senavirathna			Mr. D.I.E. Senavirathna	
Mr. R.M.A. Jayalath			Mr. R.M.A. Jayalath	
Mrs. R.W.M.U.K.			Mrs. R.W.M.U.K.	
Mr. K.A.G.M.P. Kumara			Mr. K.A.G.M.P. Kumara	
Mr. Harisudan			Mr. Harisudan	
Mrs. M.S.M.F. Asfana			Mrs. M.S.M.F. Asfana	
Mrs. G. Puvitha			Mrs. G. Puvitha	
Mrs. W.A.N.S. Mihirani			Mrs. W.A.N.S. Mihirani	
Mrs. T.H.M.C.B. Senavirathna			Mrs. T.H.M.C.B. Senavirathna	
Mrs. E.D.U. Egodagedara			Mrs. E.D.U. Egodagedara	

PSC/APP/15/5/5/2022	Acting appointment	Mr. G.M.P.S. Bandara Mrs. N. S. Waduge	Ministry of Agriculture
		Mrs. W.K.K. Lakmali	
		Mrs. P.A.D. Prathibha	
		Mrs. J.A.C.K. Jayasinghe	
		Mr. A.F.M.M. Rizwan	

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2023.09.01

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
PSC/APP/15/5/7/2021	Acting Appointment	Ms. R.D. Chithranayana	Ministry of Agriculture
PSC/APP/17/5/9/2023	Acting Appointment	Mr.P.P.S.R.De Silva.	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/03/08/41/2022	Confirmation	Ms. D.L.D. Amarasinghe	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/25/02/02/2023	Confirmation	Mrs. C.A. Vidanapathirana	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
		Mr. R.S. Shyaman	Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/9/05/05/2023	Acting Appointment	Mr. R.M.J. Rasnayake	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/20/1/4/2022	Resignation	Mr. S.K.N. Sandadiri	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/24/02/10/2023	Confirmation	Mr. H.E.P.S. Magampura	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
		Mrs. T.D.T. Sewwandi	Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/03/05/01/2023	Confirmation	Mrs. A.B.P. Dalpadadu	
		Mrs. S.A.W. Subhashini	Ministry of Agriculture
		Mrs. E.M.A.G.K.K. Ekanayaka	

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2023.08.31

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
PSC/APP/03/02/06/2022	Confirmation	Mr. S. Pathmasri	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/18/7/10/2023	Appoint to the post of Grade I of Sri Lanka Accountant Service as per the PSC Circular 02/2022 - Notification	Common	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/18/7/11/2023	Appoint to the post of Grade I of Sri Lanka Accountant Service as per the PSC Circular 02/2022 - Notification	Common	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
PSC/APP/05/03/76/2019	Acting Appointments	Mr. M.A.D. Bandara	Ministry of Irrigation
PSC/APP/14/5/8/2021	Acting Appointments	Mr. B.K.S. Santha Mrs. R.P.H. Fernando	Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National Policies
PSC/APP/18/5/3/2023	Acting Appointments	Common	Ministry of Buddhasasana Religious and Cultural Affairs
PSC/APP/14/5/3/2021	Acting Appointments	Mr. M.K.P.J.S.S. Perera	Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National Policies
PSC/APP/11/5/4/2022	Acting Appointments	Mrs. M.A.A. Niroshani	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
		Mr. R.N.R. Rajashilpa	
		Mrs. A.S. Roopasinghe	
PSC/APP/11/5/15/2022	Acting Appointments	Mr. I.A.S. Ranaweera	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government

-PSC/APP/24/05/19/2023	Confirmation	Mrs. N.D.N.C. Bandara	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
		Mrs. R.A.M.P. Ranasinghe	
PSC/APP/24/03/02/2023	Confirmation	IMr († W P M (†alappathth)	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2023/08/31

Branch Name: Disciplinary

PSC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
PSC/DIS/056/2021	Charge Sheet	Name Withheld	Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National Policies
PSC/DIS/061/2020	Charge Sheet	Name Withheld	Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National Policies
PSC/DIS/031/2022	Charge Sheet	Name Withheld	Ministry of Women, Child Affairs and Social Empowerment
PSC/DIS/020/2022	Clarification called	Name Withheld	Ministry of Women, Child Affairs and Social Empowerment